JBL Incorporated, 8500 Balboa Boulevard, P.O. Box 2200, Northridge, California 91329  U.S.A.
JB
L
C
40
C
S
/T
-P
L
R
E
V
 A
03-09
Technical Manual
JBL C40CS/T-PL
SPECIFICATIONS
ACOUSTIC & ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS:
• Rated Impedance: 8 Ohms (in bypass mode)
• Frequency Response: 50 Hz - 180 Hz (±3 dB)
• Frequency Range: 30 Hz - 300 Hz (-10 dB)
• Power Capacity: 200 Watts Continuous Program Power
100 Watts Continuous Pink Noise
• Rated Maximum SPL: 109 dB @ 1 m (3.3 ft) average, 115 dB
peak (center of ceiling)
115 dB 1 m (3.3 ft) average, 121 dB
peak (near corner)
• Nominal Sensitivity 95 dB (near corner), 89 dB (center of
(2.83V @ 1m): ceiling)
SYSTEM COMPONENTS:
• Cabinet: Enclosure (Not for Sale)
• Grille: 365328-001
• Low Frequency Driver: 200 mm (8 in) with polypropylene
cone, butyl rubber (124-58000-00)
•  DC Resistance:
• Crossover Network Assembly: 365587-001
AURAL SWEEP TEST SPECIFICATIONS:
A. System Aural Sweep Test: 7V Input, 40 Hz - 300 Hz
PHYSICAL SPECIFICATIONS:
• Enclosure Dimensions: 332 x 338 mm Depth from back of
baffle (13.1 x 13.3 in)
• Cutout Size: 307 mm (12.1 in)
• Weight: 17.9 lb (8.1 kg)
WARRANTY INFORMATION:
• Refer to Warranty Statement packed with each product.
• Transformer Taps: 80W 40W, 20W,(& 10W @ 70V)
PACKAGE WIRING DIAGRAMWarranty Card
59660
Driver, Low Freq.
124-58000-00
Network
Assembly
365587-001
Paint Mask (2)
443352-001
Screw (4)
443169-001
6-AB x 0.5 LG
PH PHILLIPS
Carton
443184-001
Inner
Carton
443183-001
Insert Top-A Carton
443182-001
Insert Median
Carton (2)
443186-001
Insert Bottom
Beauty Carton
w/Artwork
443351-001
Owner’s Manual
443154-001
C-Bracket
443179-001(2)
Rail Tilebridge (4)
443158-001
CLR ZINC
Carton
443185-001
Top
RED
BLKLabel, (2)
443176-001
CUTOUT
TEMPLATE
SCHEMATIC (365335-001)
JBL C40CS/T-PL
JB
L
  C
40C
S
/T-P
L
Individual Parts for the above crossover are not available.
A complete replacement assembly should be ordered.
6.0mH
30.0mH
150.0uF
100V
9.0 ohm
20W
130.0uF
100V
3.0 ohm
10W
0.5mH
8.0uF
100V
100.0uF
100V
100.0uF
100V
8.0uF
100V
0.5mH
3.0 ohm
10W
COMPONENT EXPLODED VIEW
JBL C40CS/T-PL
JB
L
  C
40C
S
/T-P
L
Transformer
562-00037-00
Driver, Low Freq.
124-58000-00
Input Connector, Male (6)
441355-001
Rear Can
443365-001
Input Terminal Cover (1)
443364-001
Switch,Rotary
443157-001
Switch Cover
443360-001
Grille
365328-001
Grille Cloth
443145-001
0.25mmT
Screw (8)
443359-001
8-32 x 1/2” LG
PH,PHILLIPS,
BLK  HRD STL
Screw (4)
443358-001
8-32 x 0.5 LG
PAN HD, STL,
ZINC, PLTD
“K” Lock Nut (8)
443356-001
8-32
Dog Screw (4)
443165-001
M5 x 4” LONG
ZINC PLTD STL
Screw (8)
443164-001
M5  x 14mm LG, S
FLT, SKT HD, CAP
“K” Lock Nut
443357-001
M5 StEEL ZINC
Screw (4)
443355-001
M4 x 8mm LG
STL ZINC, PLTD
Hex Nut
443354-001
Conduit Assembly
443353-001
Logo, JBL
443146-001
Dog Cap (4)
365323-001
Dog Clamp (4)
365324-001
Glue grille
cloth to grille
using 3M
super 77.